Any other use of this property requires expressed written permission by Triple R Consultants. 

2.2.0 BID BONDS 

The Bidder shall submit a five percent (5 %) Bid Bond, of the total base Bid price, made payable to Hamtramck 

Public School District, with the sealed Bid. No Bid Bond is required if the total base Bid price is less than thirty-

one thousand three-hundred and twenty-one dollars ($31,321.00). Any Bids for $31,321.00 or more received 

without a Bid Bond will be rejected by the District. 

2.3.0 CLARIFICATIONS AND CORRECTIONS 

Direct any and all questions regarding this RFP by email to: Marc Wilkinson at: 

mwilkinson@hamtramckschools.org.

[...]

and material payment Bond in the TOTAL amount of the Bid in such form and with such sureties as the District shall 

approve, which such approval will not be unreasonably withheld. The requirement for the Bidder to furnish a 

Performance Bond and a labor and material payment Bond shall only apply if the total labor charges for the 

project equal or exceed two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500.00). If the selected vendor/contractor defaults, 

neglects or fails to perform any provisions of the awarded contract, the District may, at its discretion, and after seven 

(7) days written notice to the selected vendor/contractor, notify the bonding company that the selected